

No. 00-837

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NED L. SIEGEL, *ET AL.*,

Petitioners,

v.

THERESA LEPORE, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

BENJAMIN L. GINSBERG
PATTON BOGGS LLP
2550 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 457-6000

GEORGE J. TERWILLIGER III
TIMOTHY E. FLANIGAN
MARCOS D. JIMÉNEZ
WHITE & CASE LLP
200 South Biscayne Blvd.
Suite 4900
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 371-2700

THEODORE B. OLSON
Counsel of Record
DOUGLAS R. COX
THOMAS G. HUNGAR
MARK A. PERRY
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500

BARRY RICHARD
GREENBERG TRAUIG, P.A.
101 East College Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1838
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(850) 222-6891

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. This Case Plainly Presents Questions Of Imperative Public Importance, Warrant- ing This Court’s Immediate Review.....	1
II. Petitioners’ Constitutional Claims Are Serious And Substantial And Require This Court’s Immediate Review.....	4
A. Manual Recounts Are Not Immune From Constitutional Scrutiny	4
B. The Manual Recount Violates the Equal Protection Clause	6
C. The Manual Recount Violates Due Process	8
D. The Manual Recount Violates The First Amendment	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983)	6
<i>Duncan v. Poythress</i> , 657 F.2d 691 (5th Cir. 1981), <i>cert. dismissed</i> , 459 U.S. 1012 (1982)	8
<i>First Alabama Bank v. Parsons Steel, Inc.</i> , 825 F.2d 1475 (11th Cir. 1987)	3
<i>Forsyth County v. Nationalist Movement</i> , 505 U.S. 123 (1992)	9
<i>Griffin v. Burns</i> , 570 F.2d 1065 (1st Cir. 1978)	8, 9
<i>Logan v. Zimmerman Brush Co.</i> , 455 U.S. 422 (1982)	8, 9
<i>Papachristou v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 405 U.S. 156 (1972)	5
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533 (1964)	3, 5, 6
<i>Roe v. Alabama</i> , 43 F.3d 574 (11th Cir. 1995)	7, 8, 9
<i>Tashjian v. Republican Party</i> , 479 U.S. 208 (1986)	10
<i>Williams v. Rhodes</i> , 393 U.S. 23 (1968)	9
<i>WMCA, Inc. v. Lomenzo</i> , 377 U.S. 633 (1964)	6
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES	
U.S. CONST. art. II, § 1	1
ALASKA STAT. § 15.20.480	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
ALASKA STAT. § 15.20.730	4
ALASKA STAT. § 1.15.360	5
COLO. REV. STAT. T1 Elections § 1-7-309	5
IDAHO CODE § 34-2305.....	4
IOWA CODE § 50.48	4
N.M. STAT. ANN. § 1-14-14.....	4
OKLA. STAT. Title 26 § 7-134.1.....	4
OR. REV. STAT. Title 23 § 258.171 (1).....	4
TEX. ELEC. CODE § 214.042(b)	5
WYO. STAT. Title 22 § 22-16-109(b),(c).....	4
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
SUP. CT. R. 11	3
